\$40.00 46382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trademark, LLC		09/09/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qingdao Windforce Tyre Co., Limited	
Street Address:	Room 533, No. 2 Workshop	
Internal Address:	No. 6 Hancheng Road	
City:	Qingdao Free Trade Zone	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4638279	WINDFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2135334174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-533-4171

Email: lwerk@berliner-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERLINER & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 445 S. Figueroa Street

Address Line 2: 31st floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert berliner
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Berliner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=7840103Assignment#page1.tif source=7840103Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0371

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Trademark, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an address at 14407 Alondra Boulevard, La Mirada, California 90638 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,638,279 and Canadian Trademark Application No. 1741518, both for the trademark WINDFORCE in International Class 012 for Tires (collectively hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Qingdao Windforce Tyre Co., Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China and having an address at Room 533, No. 2 Workshop, No. 6 Hancheng Road, Qingdao Free Trade Zone (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights in the United States and Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights including the right to sue for and collect damages for any past and/or future infringement of the Trademark Rights. Assignor further agrees to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further compensation but at no cost or expense to Assignor, as said Assignee may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, and to execute all papers and do all other lawful acts that may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to maintain and/or prosecute the Trademark Rights in the United States and Canada that may be required to vest or maintain ownership of such Trademark Rights in Assignee, or to enforce the rights of Assignee in such.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States and Canadian Trademark Offices to issue certificates of registration for the Trademark Rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

////

////

Executed at Los Angeles County, California, this III	day of SEPTEMBER, 2017.
	nark, LLC
By: "	
Name:	Ara Tchaghlassian
Title	Member

Page 2 of 2